GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8678)
REF: - MR. MAYWAND KHAN VS. UNIVERSITY OF PESHAWAR.

PROCEEDINGS
(15" February, 2022) |
Assistant Registrar (Academics)/P1O, University of Peshawar (referred hereinafter

as Public Body) was summoned to appear for hearing before the Commission in

complaint No. 8678 on 15" February, 2022, but he failed to attend the hearing.
DECISION:

The Commission has taken serious notice of violation of an offence under Section

26 (2) (a) of RTI Act, 2013 and decided that before taking cognizance under

Section ibid an opportunity be extended to the Public Body/PIO to attend the

Commission on 22" March, 2022 and to explain the factual position in the instant

case.
-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-11
25 v
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-8678/22/ 2 35 ?T' datccﬁ(-i ; March, 2022.

Copy to:-

1. Registrar, University of Peshawar.
7. Assistant Registrar (Academic)/PIO, University of Peshawar.

3. Mr. Maywand Khan (Complainant).

P&Shawar
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
™ INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BR'I' Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,

Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Fmail: complaints.kprtikp.gov.pk

W I'h: +92-91-92 16557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 7347 & 7639)
REF: -MR. NAEEM KHAN KHALIL VS PRIVATE SCHOOL REGULATORY

AUTHORITY (PSRA), PESHAWAR.

ORDER

Mr. Sajid Aziz, Deputy Director, Private School Regulatory Authority, Peshawar

(referred hereinafter as Public Body) appeared for hearing before the Commission
in complaint Nos. 7347 and 7639 on 08" February, 2022 and informed the
Commission that the information in complaint No. 7347 had already been provided
to the Commission vide letter No. DD(M&E/MIS)/KP PSRA/5-5/2021 dated: 13-
10-2021. whereas information sought under complaint No. 7639 is under
compilation.

Having heard and examined the information provided by the Public body in
complaint No. 7347, the Commission decided that except the staff detail rest of the
information be transmitted to the complainant. As regard information sought for in
complaint No. 7639, the Commission decided to direct the Public Body to provide

the same to the Commission within seven (7) working days for examination and

decision thereon.

-5d- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-I1

ot 0087
27347 & 7639/21/ f) [[/@0 dated:'Q‘ / March, 2022.

Endst No, & date: KPIC/AR/]
Copy to:-

|. Managing Director, Private School Regulatory Authority, Peshawar.

2. Mr. Sajid Aziz, Deputy Director/P10, Private School Regulatory Authority,
Peshawar.

1 Mr. Nacem Khan Khalil (Complainant).

Scanned by TapScanner



GOVERNMENTOF KUYIER PAKITTUNKHWA
INFORMATTON COMMISSTON

Near ITIRE Abdbava Station, Behidnd Jabar Flats,
Arbaly Colony, University Road, Peshawan

Fmatb complaints kprtiarkp pov pk

Pht 102919216887

Fan: 192010 10850l

(COMPLAINT NO. 8317)
REF: -MR. SYED JAVED HUSSAIN VS, DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER,
DISTRICT ORAKZAL.

ORDLER

Mr. Fandullah, (DEOYPIO, Distriet Fducation Officer, District Orakzai, (referred
hereinafter as Public Body), appeared for hearing before the Commussion in
complaint No. 8317 on 15" December 2021 and explained the factual position of
the complaint. During the course of proceedings the Commission directed the
public body to provide the requested information within seven (7) working days
positively to the Commission for examination and onward transmission to the
complainant,

In complhiance to the directions issued, the Public Body furnished the requested
information (in soft form (PDF)) to the Commussion vide dairy No. 1056 dated: 22-
02-2022.

The Commission examined the record so produced by the Public Body and decided

to transmit the same, to the complainant through e-matl and the complaint at hand

stands disposed of.

-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-11
/), S 28 2-9
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-8317/2021/ / )f__s " dated: o j March, 2022,

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Faridullah, District Education Officer/P1O, District Orakzai,

2. Syed Javed Hussain (Complainant).

Assh Regigtrar
KD lnthrmalan Comnmission,
Peshawar

il
1
Scanned by TapScanner



GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@wkp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8239)
REF: -MR. SYED KAUSAR ALI SHAH VS. DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER,

DISTRICT ORAKZAL.

ORDER

Mr. Faridullah, (DEO)/P10, District Education Officer, District Orakzai, (referred
hereinafter as Public Body), appeared for hearing before the Commission in
complaint No. 8239 on 15" December 2021 and explained the factual position of
the complaint. During the course of proceedings the Commission directed the
public body to provide the requested information within seven (7) working days

positively to the Commission for examination and onward transmission to the

complainant.

In compliance to the directions issued, the Public Body furnished the requested

information (in soft form (PDF)) to the Commission vide dairy No. 1057 dated: 22-

2-2022.

The Commission examined the record so produced by the Public Body and decided
to transmit the same, to the complainant through e-mail except recruitment

committee Members details and the complaint at hand stands disposed of

accordingly..

-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-II

Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-8239/2021/ {/ / //:) Z"' 2/ - dated?)*’i March, 2022.
Copy to:-

|. Mr. Faridullah, District Education Officer/P10, District Orakzai.
2. Syed Kausar Ali Shah (Complainant).
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar
Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557 )

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8240)

Rl*z I: -MR. SYED MUHAMMAD AKBAR VS. DISTRICT EDUCATION
OFFICER, DISTRICT ORAKZAL

ORDER

Mr. Faridullah, (DEO)/PIO, District Education Officer, District Orakzai. (referred
hereinafter as Public Body), appeared for hearing before the Commission in
complaint No. 8240 on 15" December 2021 and explained the factual position of
the complaint. During the course of proceedings the Commission directed the
public body to provide the requested information within seven (7) working days
positively to the Commission for examination and onward transmission to the
complainant.

In compliance to the directions issued, the Public Body furnished the requested
information (in soft form (PDF)) to the Commission vide dairy No. 1058 dated: 22-
02-2022.

The Commission examined the record so produced by the Public Body and decided
to transmit the same, to the complainant through e-mail except recruitment

committee Members details and the complaint at hand stands disposed of.

-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-1I

Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-8240/2021/ 3‘:: 2 / 2 5} - &5’ dated:}? March, 2022.

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Faridullah. District Education Officer/PIO, District Orakzai.
2. Syed Muhammad Akbar (Complainant).

h Regiytrar
KP Intgs ;C ommission,

|
i
|
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BR'T Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8241)
REF: -MR. SYED JAVED HUSSAIN VS. DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER,

DISTRICT ORAKZAL.

ORDER

Mr. Faridullah, (DEO)/PIO, District Education Officer, District Orakzai, (referred
hereinafter as Public Body), appeared for hearing before the Commission In
complaint No. 8241 on 15" December 2021 and explained the factual position of
the complaint. During the course of proceedings the Commission directed the
public body to provide the requested information within seven (7) working days

positively to the Commission for examination and onward transmission to the

complainant.

In compliance to the directions issued, the Public Body furnished the requested
information (in soft form (PDF)) to the Commission vide dairy No. 1057 dated: 22-
2-2022.

The Commission examined the record so produced by the Public Body and decided
to transmit the same, to the complainant through e-mail except recruitment

committee Members details and the complaint at hand stands disposed of.

-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-I1

; ~ z &
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-8241/2021/ ; /2*?‘” 51”" dated: .2’* ] March, 2022.
Copy to:-

1. Mr. Faridullah, District Education Officer/PIO, District Orakzai.
2. Syed Javed Hussain (Complainant).

Scanned by TapScanner



GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@ekp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8242)

REF: -MR. SYED JAMAL VS. DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER, DISTRICT
ORARKZAL

ORDER

Mr. Faridullah, (DEO)YPIO. District Education Officer, District Orakzai, (referred
hereinafier as Public Body). appeared for hearing before the Commission in
complaint No. 8242 on 15" December 2021 and explained the factual position of
the complaint. During the course of proceedings the Commission directed the
public body to provide the requested information within seven (7) working days
positively to the Commission for examination and onward transmission to the
complainant.

In compliance to the directions issued. the Public Body furnished the requested
information (in soft form (PDF)) to the Commission vide dairy No. 1054 dated: 22-
02-2022.

The Commission examined the record so produced by the Public Body and decided
to transmit the same, to the complainant through e-mail except recruitment

committee Members details and the complaint at hand stands disposed of.

-sd- 'Ed'
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-11I

Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/]
Copy lo:-

2 /
-8242?2{]21{_4._/_) _"-7 -"/? ? dated: 2!1 March, 2022.

| Mr. Faridullah, District Education Officer/P10, District Orakzai.

2 Mr. Syed Jamal (Complainant).
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 7309)

REF: -DR. ALAM ZEB JADOON VS AYUB MEDICAL COLLEGE,
ABBOTTABAD.

ORDER

Mr. Khurram Sohail, Human Resource Manager/PIO, Ayub Medical College,

Abbottabad (referred hereinafter as Public Body), appeared for hearing in complaint
No. 7309 on 02" March, 2022. The complainant was also present during course of
proceedings. The Public body informed that the information had already been
provided to the complainant.

The Commission gone through the record and observed that incomplete information
had been provided to the complainant and decided to direct the public body to

provide the leftover/remaining information including referral Slip, Copy of Bills

and Minutes of Meeting of reimbursement Committee, to the Commission within

five working days positively.

-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-I1
7 2
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-7309/2021//. / ) i"’b dated: ,2"7 March, 2022.

Copy to:-

1 Mr. Khurram Sohail, Human Resource Manager/PIO, Ayub Medical College,

Abbottabad.
2. Dr. Alam Zeb (Complainant).

KP In{ Commission,
Peshawar

i

i
:'|:

%
Scanned by TapScannef
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(COMPLAINT NO. 8162)

REF: - MR. INAWwm Ul 5
=N YRR LNAL LAH VS LOCAL GOVERN :
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT. LAKKI MARWAT. CENT & mmaL

ORDER

Assistant Director PIO. | ocal Government & Rural Development Departmen:
Lakki Marwat (hereinafier reforred as Public Body) was summoned o appear for
heanng in complaint No §162 before the Commussion on 03 March, 2022, but be
faslod to ationd the hearing

The Commussson ook sersons notice of violation of Section 26 (D) (a) of RTT Act
2013 by the Pubisc Bady and decaded Bat Iefors kg cogmsance umder Sextion
ind, an opportussty b exteonded o Be Pebin Body for provison of reguested
informalsons o the complamans wedes s (7 workimg daye and @ case of fmbars
0 compl wuth S Commmssot woudd b comstraned © mvoke e pemsl

provissons of Section M sond weh Sectaon T8 of e KP R 11 Ace, 201)

.ﬂ.
Chief Information ( ommissioner Commissioner-11

WY .
Endst No. & date KPIC AR um:’:n:r“f/_;{/_/? M AP )_,?m b,

Copy to-
1. Assistant Director PIO, Local Goverament & Rural Developmens Departmens. Lol
Marwat
2 Mr isam (lish (Complamant )
Nl
kP Ial G 3 OSSN,

Scanned by TapScanner




GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8195)
REF: - MR. AAMIR ALI VS. IRRIGATION DIVISION-I SWABI.

ORDER

Executive Engineer/P10, Irrigation Division-I, Swabi (hereinafter referred as Public
Body) was summoned to appear for hearing in complaint No. 8195 before the
Commission on 02" March, 2022, but he failed to attend the hearing.

The Commission took serious notice of violation of Section 26 (2) (a) of RTI Act,
2013 by the Public Body. and decided that before taking cognizance under Section
ibid, last opportunity be extended to the Public Body for provision of requested

information to the complainant within seven (7) working days.
In case of failure to comply with, the Commission would be constrained to invoke

the penal provisions of Section 26 read with Section 28 of the KP RTI Act, 2013.

-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-11

a7y ~o
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-8195/2021/ (_"EJZ/iﬁ /Z‘ dated: 2/7March,2022.

Copy to:-

|. Executive Engineer/P10, [rrigation Division-1, Swabl.
7 Mr. Aamir Ali (Complainant).

KP Infi ommission,

Scanned by TapScanner



GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8292)
REF: - MR. NASIR JAMALYVS. DIRECTORATE OF EMERGENCY RESCUE
SERVICES (1122), PESHAWAR.

ORDER

Mr. Aruj Sherazi, Deputy Director Planning, Directorate of Emergency Rescue

Services (1122). Peshawar (referred hereinafter as Public Body) appeared for
hearing in the complaint No. 8292 on 02" March, 2022 and assured the
Commission that the requested information would be provided to the complainant.
Having heard, the Commission decided as per assurance to direct the public body to
provide the requested information to the complainant within five working days
under intimation to this Commission.

-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-I1

2- &
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-8292/2021/ {9/ /j i / 9 dated: / March, 2022.

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Aruj Sherazi. Deputy Director (Planning)/P1O, Directorate of Emergency Rescue
Service (1122), Peshawar.
2. Mr. Nasir Jamal (Complainant).

Scanned by TapScanner
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 7314)

REF: -DR. ALAM ZEB JADOON VS AYUB MEDICAL COLLEGE,
ABBOTTABAD.

ORDER

Mr. Khurram Sohail. Human Resource Manager/PIO, Ayub Medical College,

Abbottabad (referred hereinafter as Public Body), appeared for hearing in complaint
No. 7314 on 02" March, 2022. The complainant was also present during the
proceeding.

The Commission decided to direct the public body provide the requested

information parawisely to the Commission within five working days positively.

-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-I1
droim Y &
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-7314/2021/ / éj CA dated: 2’; arch, 2022.

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Khurram Sohail, Human Resource Manager/PIO, Ayub Medical College,

Abbottabad.
2. Dr. Alam Zeb (Complainant).

ASSIS r
KP Info Commuission,
Peshawar

Scanned by TapScanner
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8335)

REF: - MR. JAVED KHATTAK VS. COMMUNICATION & WORKS
DEPARTMENT, KOHAT.

ORDER

Executive Engineer/P10, Roads & Bridges, Communication & Works Department,
Kohat (hereinafter referred as Public Body) was summoned to appear for hearing in

complaint No. 8335 before the Commission on 02" March, 2022, but he failed to

attend the hearing.

The Commission took cognizance of an offence committed by the Public Body
under provisions of Section 26 (2) (a) of RTI Act, 2013 and decided that before
taking action under Section ibid, last opportunity be extended to the Public Body
for provision of requested information to the complainant within seven (7) working
days.

In case of failure to comply with the directions of the Commission, the penal
proceedings would be initiated against the Public Body under Section 26 read with
Section 28 of the KP RTI Act, 2013.

-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-II

248" c
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-8335/2021/ é/ 5 ?-—f dated: }; / March, 2022.

Copy to:-

|. Executive Engineer/PIO, Roads & Bridges, Communication & Works Department,

Kohat.
2. Mr. Javed Khattak (Complainant).

Scanned by TapScanner



GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar
Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8510 & 8514)
REF: -MALIK SAEED KHAN VS LADY READING HOSPITAL, PESHAWAR.

ORDER

Mr. Majid Masoom Khattak, Legal Officer/PIO, and Mr. Irfan Ullah, Purchase
Officer, MTI. Lady Reading Hospital, Peshawar (referred hereinafter as Public
Body). appeared for hearing in complaint Nos. 8510 and 8514 on 02™ March, 2022.

The complainant was also present during the course of proceeding. The Public body
informed that the information had already been provided to Commission vide their
letter No. 339/LIT/LRH. dated: 13-01-2022, however the complainant was not
satisfied and requested for the below mentioned information.

. Product Certification

2. Authority Letters

3. The Product/Brand quoted by requisite competitors

4. Satisfactory Reports/ Performance Certificates.

5. Relevant Experience/Purchase Orders
The representative of the Public body assured to provide the aforementioned
information to the Commission.
Having heard. the Commission decided to direct the public body to provide the
requested information as mentioned in his both both the complaints (8510 & 8514)
to the Commission within five working days positively
[n case of failure to comply with the directions, the Commission would be

constrained to invoke the penal provision of Section 26 read with Section 28 of the

KP RTI Act, 2013.

sd/- sd/-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-II

5
f{@ dated: ?5;:2 March, 2021.

I. Mr. Majid Masoom Khattak, Legal Officer/PIO, MTI, Lady Reading Hospital,

Peshawar.
Mr. Irfan Ullah, Purchase Officer, MTI, Lady Reading Hospital, Peshawar.

3. Malik Saeed Khan (Complainant).

¥/4
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-8510 &8514/2021/ é//d:é‘
Copy to:- f

b

Assis

pr 11011

Peshawar

ommission,
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar
Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 6778)
REF: -MR. HIDAYAT Ullah VS DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, LAKKI MARWAT.

ORDER

Mr. Tarig Mehmood, Assistant Commissioner (HQs). representative of Deputy

Commissioner, Lakki Marwat (hereinafter referred as Public Body) appeared for
hearing before the Commission in complaint No. 6778 on 03" March, 2022.

T'he Commission decided to direct the Public Body to provide the current status of
the application and inquiry by the District Education Officer (Male), Lakki Marwat,
as sought for, to the Commission within seven (7) working days positively for

examination and further decision therecon.

-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commuissioner-11
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-6778/2021/ ? /%/ ; 5 5 dated: D';) March, 2022.

Copy to:-

1. Deputy Commissioner, Lakki Marwat.

2. Mr. Tariqg Mehmood, Assistant Commissioner (HQs), office of the Deputy
Commissioner, Lakki Marwat.

3. Mr. Hidayat Ullah (Complainant).

Scanned by TapScanner
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar
Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 7656)

REF: - MR. HAFEEZ UR REHMAN VS. DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER
(FEMALE) NOWSHERA.

ORDER

District Education Officer (Female)/P10, Nowshera (hereinafter referred as Public
Body) was summoned to appear for hearing in complaint No. 7656 before the
Commission on 03" March, 2022, but he failed to attend.

The Commission took serious notice of violation of provisions of Section 26 (2) (a)
of RTI Act, 2013 by the Public Body. and decided that before initiating proceedings
under Section ibid. an opportunity be extended to the Public Body for provision of
requested information to the complainant within seven (7) working days.

In case of failure to comply with the directions of Commission the penal
proceedings under Section 26 read with Section 28 of the KP RTI Act, 2013 would

be initiated accordingly.

-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-II
~ O
oy 3 - 75 |
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-7656/2021/ {{/fﬁ / dated: } f/March, 2022.

Copy to:-

1. District Education Officer (Female)/P10, Nowshera.
7 Mr. Hafeez ur Rehman (Complainant).

i 8

Peshawar

Scanned by TapScanner



GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar
Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov. pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 7751)
REF: - MR. MAJID KHAN VS. DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER, KHYBER.

ORDER

District Health Officer/PIO, Khyber (hereinafter referred as Public Body) was
summoned to appear for hearing in complaint No. 7751 before the Commission on
03" March, 2022, but he failed to attend the hearing.

The Commission took serious notice of violation of provisions of Section 26 (2) (a)
of RTI Act, 2013 by the Public Body, and decided that before initiating proceedings
under Section ibid, an opportunity be extended to the Public Body for provision of
requested information to the complainant within seven (7) working days.

In case of failure to comply with the directions of Commission the penal
proceedings under Section 26 read with Section 28 of the KP RTI Act, 2013 would
be 1nitiated accordingly.

_sd- A
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-I1

/ - )ﬂ" ; -
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-7751/2021/ é /// / dated: 2,_.. 52 March, 2022.

Copy to:-

1. District Health Officer/P10, Khyber.
2. Mr. Majid Khan (Complainant).

ASSIS 1 r
KP ation Commission,
Peshawar
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: mmplaints.kprti@kp.gnwk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8268)

REF: - MR. OBAID ULLAH VS. DIRECTORATE OF EMERGENCY RESCUE
SERVICES (1122), PESHAWAR.

ORDER

Mr. Aruj Sherazi, Deputy Director Planning, Directorate of Emergency Rescue

Services (1122), Peshawar (referred hereinafter as Public Body) appeared for
hearing in the complaint No. 8268 on 03" March, 2022 and submitted the requested

information to the Commission vide letter No. 1-14/RTI/DD (Planning)-1122/Estt-

84-87 dated: 03-03-2022 for examination.

The Commission examined the information and decided to dispose of the instant

complaint by transmitting the same to the complainant except copy of the NIC.

-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-I1

i
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-8268/2021/ /;/ Q7 & dated: ,Z_,f March, 2022.

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Aruj Sherazi, Deputy Director (Planning)/PIO, Directorate of Emergency Rescue
Service (1122), Peshawar.
2. Mr. Obaid Ullah (Complainant).

Scanned by TapScanner
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8097)

REF: - MR. FARIDOON VS PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DIVISION
ABBOTTABAD.

ORDER

Executive Engineer/PIO, Public Health Engineering Division, Abbottabad
(hereinafter referred as Public Body) was summoned to appear for hearing in
complaint No. 8097 before the Commission on 02" March, 2022, but he failed to
attend the hearing.

The Commission took serious notice of violation of Section 26 (2) (a) of RTI Act,
2013 by the Public Body. and decided that before taking cognizance under Section
ibid, an opportunity be extended to the Public Body for provision of requested
information to the complainant within seven (7) working days and in case of failure
to comply with, the Commission would be constrained to invoke the penal

provisions of Section 26 read with Section 28 of the KP RTI Act, 2013.

-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-I1I
0 2.4
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-8097/2021/ f&/’gg 3 / dated: 2 z March, 2022.

Copy to:-
1. Executive Engineer/PIO, Public Health Engineering Division, Abbottabad.
2 Mr. Faridoon (Complainant).

Peshawar
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8266)

REF: -MR. NOOR ULLAH KHAN WAZIR VS. INFORMATION & PUBLIC
RELATION DEPARTMENT, PESHAWAR.

ORDER

In compliance with direction issued to the Public Body vide this Commission order

No. KPIC/AR/1-8266/2021/78-79 dated: 04-01-2022, Planning Officer/PIO,
[nformation & Public Relation Department, Peshawar furnished the requested
information to Commission for examination and onward transmission to the
complainant vide letter No. PO/INF/13-01/2018-19/RTI dated: 28-02-2022.

The Commission examined the information so received from the Public Body and

decided to transmit the same to the complainant. Thus the complaint at hand stands

disposed of.
-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-I1
202 Z// §' é ‘}5 } dated: ? L'? March, 2022
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-8266/2021/ L/ Z ,2022.

Copy to:-

1. Planning Officer/P1O. Information & Public Relation Department, Peshawar.
2 Mr. Noor Ullah Khan Wazir (Complainant).

Peshawar
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216501

(COMPLAINT NO. 8256)
REF: - MR. SHAH FAISAL VS. BISE, MALAKAND

Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-8256/2021/ 4//{[/? -

Copy to:-

ORDER

Dr. Saced Ahmad Sani, Secretary, representative of Board of Intermediate &
Secondary Education, Malakand (referred hereinafter as Public Body) appeared for
hearing before the Commission in complaint No. 8256 on 15" February, 2022 and
informed that the information had already been provided to the complainant.
Having heard and gone through the record, it transpired that the information did not
receive by the Commission and directed the public body to furnish the same to the
Commission within seven working days for onward transmission to the
complainant.

In compliance, thereof, the public body furnished the requested information to the
Commission vide letter No. 2830/ CE/BISE-MKD dated: 07-09-2021 for
examination.

The Commission examined the information and decided to transmit the same to the

complainant.

With these remarks the complaint stands disposed of.

-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-I11
T A
;ll =
2 c dated: 5 F March, 2022.

| Dr. Saced Ahmad Sani, Secretary, Board of Intermediate & Secondary Education,

Malakand.
2. Mr. Shah Faisal Afghani (Complainant).

AsSiE i§frar
KP Info
PeShawar
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 7935)

REF: - MR. MUHAMMAD BILAL BASEER ABBASI VS. DISTRICT POLICE
OFFICER, ABBOTTABAD

ORDER

Mr. Arif Khan, Inspector representative of District Police Officer, Abbottabad
(referred hereinafter as Public Body) appeared for hearing before the Commission
in complaint No. 7935 on 10" October. 2021 and furnished the requested
information to the Commission without a covering letter. The Commission directed
the public body to furnish it with their covering letter so as to proceed further in the
matier.

In compliance thereof the public body furnished the requested information to the
Commission vide letter No. 917/IIC dated: 28-10-2021 for examination and onward
transmission to the Commission.

The Commission examined the information as furnished by the public body and
decided to transmit the same to the complainant.

With these remarks the complaint stands disposed of.

-Sd- 'Sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-II

F r Sz { / < .-
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-793 5/2021/ é/ / é!/ / ‘é dated: _Q@March, 2022.
Copy to:- -

1. Mr. Arif khan, Inspector, otfice of the District Police officer, Abbottabad.

»  District Police Officer, Abbottabad.
3. Muhammad Bilal Baseer Abbasi (Complainant).

Peshawar

Scanned by TapScanner



— R

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BR'T Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 7885)
REF: - MR. TARIQ JAMIL VS DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, DERA ISMAIL

KHAN
ORDER
Mr. Asmat Ullah Khan, representative of Deputy Commissioner, Dera Ismail Khan
(referred hereinafter as Public Body) appeared for hearing in complaint No. 7885
on 03" March, 2022 and submitted the requested information to the Commission
vide letter No. 2922/DC (Suptd) dated: 02-08-2021.
The Commission examined the information and decided to dispose of the instant
complaint by transmitting the same to the complainant.
-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-11
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/] -?885!’202]!{;/) / 'F'j ":3 dated: .-%[ March, 2022.
Copy to:-

1. Deputy Commissioner, Dera Ismail Khan.

2. Mr. Asmat Ullah Khan, Domicile Clerk, office of the Deputy Commissioner, Dera
[smail Khan.

3. Mr. Tariq Jamil (Complainant).
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8353)
REF: - MST. SAEEDA KHATOON VS DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER, KOHAT

ORDER

Dr. Tariq Aziz, Deputy District Health Officer, representative of District Health

Officer, Kohat (referred hereinafter as Public Body) appeared for hearing in
complaint No. 8353 on 03" March, 2022 and submitted the requested information

to the Commission vide letter No. 5981/RTI dated: 29-10-2021.

The Commission examined the information and decided to dispose of the instant

complaint by transmitting the same to the complainant.

-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-11

Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-8353/2021/ ?/ 47'2 & /? t’-’g dated: '%f: March, 2022.

Copy to:-

1. Dr. Tariq Aziz, Deputy District Health Officer, office of the District Health Officer,
Kohat.

9 District Health Officer/P10, Kohat.

3. Mst. Saeeda Khatoon (Complainant).
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8399)

REF: - MR. SHAHID NIAZ KHAN VS. KOHAT UNIVERSITY OF SCEINCE &
TECH NOLOGY, KOHAT.

ORDER

Mr. Shahid Ul Islam, Deputy Registrar/PIO, Kohat University of Science &

Technology, Kohat (referred hereinafter as Public Body) appeared for hearing in
complaint No. 8399 on 03" March, 2022 and submitted the requested information
to the Commission vide dairy No. 1275 dated: 03-03-2022 for examination.

The Commission examined the information and decided to transmit the same to the

complainant. In view thereof the instant complaint stands disposed of.

-Sd- -Ed-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-I1
W78 i
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-8399/2021/ ///? ?g dated::@’o March, 2022.

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Shahid Ul Islam, Deputy Registrar/PIO, Kohat University of Science &

Technology, Kohat.
2. Mr. Shahid Niaz Khan (Complainant).

ASS trar
KP 1 Commission,
Peshawar
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